



Product Code

942411

**ASSORTMENT OF 4 CRUNCHIES
24 PIECES**

Edition Date: 09.05.2022

Last Modification :

Edition : V01

Page 1/2



The + products :

Traditional product with a surprisingly crunchy cream filling, Ready to use product,

Method of Use:

Remove the protective film, then let the crunchies thaw in a cold room at 0/+4°C, for 3 hours.

Assortment

- 6 Pistachio-Raspberry Crunchies
- 6 Banana, Salted butter caramel Crunchies
- 6 Exotic passion fruit Crunchies
- 6 Dark Chocolat, Salted butter caramel Crunchies

Ingredients :

Pistachio-Raspberry Crunchies

Pistachio mousseline Cream 44% (water, Cream 35% Fat, Base pistachio préparation) Crunchie fourrage of Raspberry and almond praline 29%, mini choux 25% (water, eggs, wheat flour, butter, sugar and salt) natural craquelin (wheat flour, sugar, butter breadcrumbs and salt)), powdered pistachio.

Banana, salted butter caramel Crunchies

Gianduja Banana mousseline Cream 44% (water, Cream 35% Fat, milk chocolate and finely ground nut paste, fruit preparation base banana) of Crunchie fourrage of Salted butter caramel 29% mini choux 25% (water, eggs, wheat flour, butter, sugar and salt) natural) craquelin 9% (wheat flour, sugar, butter breadcrumbs (chapelure) and salt), powdered cacao.

Exotic passion fruit Crunchies

Passion fruit mousseline Cream 44% (water, Cream 35% Fat, mousseline preparation, salted butter caramel)), mini choux 25% (water, eggs, wheat flour, butter, sugar and salt) natural craquelin (wheat flour, sugar, butter breadcrumbs and salt),.

Dark Chocolat, Salted butter caramel Crunchies

Pralin mousseline Cream 44% (water, cream 35% Fat, mousseline preparation, salted butter caramel) Crunchie fourrage dried fruit and dark chocolat 29%, mini choux 25% (water, eggs, wheat flour, butter, sugar and salt) natural craquelin (wheat flour, sugar, butter breadcrumbs (chapelure) and salt),.



Product Code

942411

**ASSORTMENT OF 4 CRUNCHIES
24 PIECES**

Edition Date: 09.05.2022

Last Modification :

Edition : V01

Page 2/2

Best before date et storage conditions:

18 months, conservation at -18°C

Conservation after defrosting:

Keep refrigerated (0-4°C) and consume within 72 hours

Sanitary agreement

FR 76-547-001 CE

Packager code

76547 - A

HVIA Agreement

Yes

GMO : Product not subject to labelling according to the regulations 1829 / 2003 et 1830 / 2003

Ionization : Non-ionized product and containing no ionized ingredients

Allergen ingredients:

Contain: gluten (wheat), milk, egg, nuts (almonds), pistachionuts, coconuts, sulfites
May contain traces of: fish, shellfish, lupine, celery, crustaceans, mustard,

Microbiology (according to Directive 2073 / 2005)

Coliform/General Bacterial count:	M=5,000,000
Sterilized Product's Bacterial count	No product Sterilized
E.coli	M10
Staphylococcus aureus Salmonella	100 germes / g
Listeria monocytogènes	Absence in 25 g (tolérance 100 germes/g)

Nutritional and Energetical values:

Energy:	1447 kJ / 348 kcal
Fats (g / 100g)	23.6
Of which saturated Fatty Acids (g / 100g)	10.2
Carbohydrates (g / 100g)	28.3
Of which sugars (g / 100g)	19.2
Fibers (g / 100g)	1.8
Proteins (g / 100g)	4.5
Salt (g / 100g)	0.33

LOGISTICS INFORMATIONS

	Net Weight	Gross Weight	External Dimensions	GENCOD
Box	0,320 kg	0,440 kg	282 x 193 x 49 mm	3492039424105
Carboard	1,28 kg	2,02 kg	396 x 294 x 107 mm	3492030006263
Pallet	143,36 kg	251,45 kg	1200 x 800 x 1600mm	/

Primary Packaging	Black cardboard plate PA/PE bag
Secondary Packaging	White cardboard box with window
Tertiary Packaging	American box type carton

Number of <u>plates / box</u>	1
Number of <u>boxes / cardboard</u>	4
Number of <u>cardboards / layer</u>	8
Number of <u>layers / pallet</u>	14
Number of <u>cardboards / pallet</u>	112
Number of <u>boxes / pallet</u>	448